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Name of Disticts

Name of Recruit-
ment centres
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. Aligarh .,
. Azam Garh

. Altwora .

. Dewaria

Muradabad

. Muzaffsr Nagar

Ghaziabad
Buland Shahat
Muthwa
Etah

Faizabad

. Pauwri Garhwal

Etava

Lucknow

Gonda
Saharanpur

Agra

Nainital

Alwar (Rajasthan)

Bharatpur

. Ganga Nagar

. Delhi

. Vaishali (Bihar)
. Ghhapra

. Chamba (HP)

. Hamirpur=-

. Simla

. Sirsa (Haryana)

. Gurgaon
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35. Rohwak . . . 5 19

36. Bhiwani . . 3 ..

37. Mohindergarh. . 18

38. Ambala . . . 2 L

39. Hissar . . . RS 9

4o. Faridabad . . I 5

41. Jind . . R 1

12. Sorepat . . . 5 27

43 Foridkot . . 16 !

44. Blhatinda . . 14

45. Amritsar . L 6 12

46. Horbiarpur o 6 15

47. Padala . . R 2 2

48. Kapoorthala . AN 1

49. Ropar . . P 1 1

50. Gurdaspur . A 6 236

51. Ludhiana . c 2 2

52. Ferozpur . . I I

53. Sargroor . N .. 81

54 Bhind . . P 1
ToraL 166 300 293

NotEe »~The Statciaent indicates numbcr of candidates selected while fgures in the answer relate to appointments made.]

Foreigners issue in Assam

256. SHRI NARSINGH NARAIN
PANDEY: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether despile the conciliatory attitude of Government the issue of foreign nationals in Assam has remained unresolved due to adament and inflexible attitude of the AASU and AAGSP leaders:

(b) the resultg of the talks, if any, so far;

)
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(¢c) whether the said leaders are again threatening to reimpose hLlock_
ade on the movement of jute, bamboo and crude oil; if so, the fact thereof;
and

(a¢) the steps proposed to bhe taken to resume supplies and restoring law and order situation and to settle foreigners’ issue?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFF-
AIRS (SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWA-
NA): (a) to (d) Several rounds of talks have been held at various levels on the foreigners issue in Assam, hut ng agreed understanding has cmerged due to inflexible approach adopied by the agitators. Apart from blockade of crule and plywood, blockade on movement of jute, forest products cane and bamboo has been re-imposed. Government have faken all necessary slepg for maintaining law and order and essential supplies, Government has kept its door open for t2lks and it is hoped that saner counsel will eventually prevail amongst the agitators.

Threatened intensification of stir in
. Assam

257. SHRI LADLI MOHAN NIGAM:
Wiil the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the agitators have threatened to intensify their stir to press their demands on the foreigners’ issue in Assam;

(b) if so, the reasons for the breakdown in the talks; and

(¢) the steps coantemplated by Government to settle the issue which has already caused considerable damage to the Indian economy?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFP.-
AIRS (SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWA-
NA): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) Several rounds of discussions have been held at various levels on the foreignerg issue in Assam but no concrete understanding has emerged due {o inflexible approach adopted by the agitators. Government has kept its door open for talks and it is hoped that saner counsel will eventually prevail amongst the agitators.

Arresis mada in coinectici with law and order situation

253. SHRI F. M. KHAN: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pieased to state:

(a) the number of persons arrested during the last six months in connection with iaw and order situation in the country; and

(b} the number among them, wha are still in jails?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFF.
AIRS (SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWA-
NA): (a) and (b) Information is bzing collected and will be laid on the Table of the House,

Setting up of industries

259. PROF. RAMLAL PARIKH: Will the Minister of INDUSTRY Le pleased to state:

(a) what are the details of the facilities given to non-residents coming to India for starting industries;

(b) the number of non-residents who have been benefiteq from it during the last three years;

(c) the country-wise and the year-wise details of such non-residents; and

(d) whether there is any proposal for giving further facilities to non-residents in this respect?

THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI CHARANJIT CHANANA): (a)
A Statemeant is attached.

{b) The number of schemes of non-resident Indiang benefited under the various facilitiegs during the last 3 years with the assistance of the

